SINcE 1949

2012-13 All-Ohio Valley Conference Men's Basketball Teams

(as voted on by the league's head basketball coaches and sports information directors)

OVC Co-Players of the Year: lan Clark, Belmont and Isaiah Canaan, Murray State

OVC Defensive Player of the Year: lan Clark, Belmont
OVC Freshman of the Year: Chris Horton, Austin Peay
OVC Coach of the Year: Rick Byrd, Belmont

ALL-OVC FIRST TEAM

NAME, SCHOOL

lan Clark, Belmont

Isaiah Canaan, Murray State *#@
Mike DiNunno, Eastern Kentucky !
Kerron Johnson, Belmont

Ed Daniel, Murray State

Patrick Miller, Tennessee State $

ALL-OVC SECOND TEAM
NAME. SCHOOL
Jud Dillard, Tennessee Tech *

Robert Covington, Tennessee State **@

Kellen Thornton, Tennessee State !
Tarvin Gaines, Jacksonville State
Tyler Stone, Southeast Missouri %!

ALL-NEWCOMER TEAM

NAME, SCHOOL

Glenn Cosey, Eastern Kentucky
Travis Betran, Austin Peay
Corey Walden, Eastern Kentucky

Jeremiah Samarrippas, Tennessee Tech

Sherman Blanford, Eastern lllinois
Chris Horton, Austin Peay

* - All-OVC 1st Team in 2011-12
# - All-OVC 1st Team in 2010-11

@ - OVC All-Newcomer Team in 2009-10

There are 6 players on the All-OVC first-team and All-Newcomer team due to ties in voting.

O O
‘I'I‘I'I‘I'I‘I'IG)g) OﬂOOOOm

O
O‘I‘IOOOOm

HT.
6-3
6-1
5-11
6-1
6-7
6-1

HT.

6-5

6-8
6-6
6-8

HT.
6-0

6-3

6-2

5-10
6-6

6-8

WT.
175
195
196
175
228
189

WT.
190
215
243
225

230

WT.
182
185
206
170
215

195

Stats listed are through the completion of the regular season.

CL.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Jr.

CL.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Jr.

CL.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Jr.

Fr.

% - All-OVC 2nd Team in 2011-12
A - All-OVC 2nd Team in 2010-11

HOMETOWN
Memphis, Tenn.
Biloxi, Miss.
Chicago, III.
Huntsville, Ala.
Birmingham, Ala.
Chicago, III.

HOMETOWN
Atlanta, Ga.
Bellwood, IIl.
Chicago, III.

West Memphis, Ark.
Memphis, Tenn.

HOMETOWN
Flint, Mich.
Harlem, N.Y.

Daytona Beach, Fla.

Bartow, Fla.
Philadelphia, Pa.
Decatur, Ga.

KEY STATS

18.1 ppg, 3.3 rpg, 54.3 FG%, 92 3's
21.6 ppg, 4.0 apg, 3.3 rpg, 89 3's
15.4 ppg, 4.3 apg, 2.1 spg, 81 3's
13.5 ppg, 4.7 apg, 3.3 rpg, 1.7 spg
13.5 ppg, 10.3 rpg, 1.7 bpg, 55.7 FG%
14.6 ppg, 5.5 apg, 4.2 rpg, 1.7 spg

KEY STATS

19.3 ppg, 7.8 rpg, 2.3 apg, 45.0 FG%
16.8 ppg, 7.8 rpg, 2.1 spg, 1.4 bpg
15.5 ppg, 7.8 rpg, 54.7 FG%

16.4 ppg, 5.2 rpg, 47.4 FG%

15.3 ppg, 7.8 rpg, 1.4 bpg, 48.1 FG%

KEY STATS

15.2 ppg, 3.1 rpg, 3.2 apg, 67 3's
17.2 ppg, 2.7 apg, 2.2 rpg, 41.2 3FG%
12.6 ppg, 3.4 rpg, 2.0 apg, 1.6 spg
9.5 ppg, 4.2 apg, 1.8 spg, 1.7 rpg
10.5 ppg, 6.6 rpg, 2.3 apg, 1.2 spg
8.2 ppg, 6.8 rpg, 3.2 bpg, 54.0 FG%

I - OVC All-Newcomer Team in 2011-12
$ - OVC All-Newcomer Team in 2010-11



