

SINCE 1948

2012-13 All-Ohio Valley Conference Men's Basketball Teams (as voted on by the league's head basketball coaches and sports information directors)

OVC Co-Players of the Year: Ian Clark, Belmont and Isaiah Canaan, Murray State

OVC Defensive Player of the Year: Ian Clark, Belmont OVC Freshman of the Year: Chris Horton, Austin Peay

OVC Coach of the Year: Rick Byrd, Belmont

ALL-OVC FIRST TEAM

NAME, SCHOOL	POS.	<u>HT.</u>	WT.	CL.	HOMETOWN	KEY STATS
Ian Clark, Belmont	G	6-3	175	Sr.	Memphis, Tenn.	18.1 ppg, 3.3 rpg, 54.3 FG%, 92 3's
Isaiah Canaan, Murray State *#@	G	6-1	195	Sr.	Biloxi, Miss.	21.6 ppg, 4.0 apg, 3.3 rpg, 89 3's
Mike DiNunno, Eastern Kentucky!	G	5-11	196	Sr.	Chicago, III.	15.4 ppg, 4.3 apg, 2.1 spg, 81 3's
Kerron Johnson, Belmont	G	6-1	175	Sr.	Huntsville, Ala.	13.5 ppg, 4.7 apg, 3.3 rpg, 1.7 spg
Ed Daniel, Murray State	F	6-7	228	Sr.	Birmingham, Ala.	13.5 ppg, 10.3 rpg, 1.7 bpg, 55.7 FG%
Patrick Miller, Tennessee State \$	G	6-1	189	Jr.	Chicago, III.	14.6 ppg, 5.5 apg, 4.2 rpg, 1.7 spg
ALL-OVC SECOND TEAM						
NAME, SCHOOL	POS.	<u>HT.</u>	WT.	<u>CL.</u>	HOMETOWN	KEY STATS
Jud Dillard, Tennessee Tech *	G	6-5	190	Sr.	Atlanta, Ga.	19.3 ppg, 7.8 rpg, 2.3 apg, 45.0 FG%
Robert Covington, Tennessee State *^@	F	6-9	215	Sr.	Bellwood, III.	16.8 ppg, 7.8 rpg, 2.1 spg, 1.4 bpg
Kellen Thornton, Tennessee State!	F	6-8	243	Sr.	Chicago, III.	15.5 ppg, 7.8 rpg, 54.7 FG%
Tarvin Gaines, Jacksonville State	F	6-6	225	Sr.	West Memphis, Ark.	16.4 ppg, 5.2 rpg, 47.4 FG%
Tyler Stone, Southeast Missouri %!	F	6-8	230	Jr.	Memphis, Tenn.	15.3 ppg, 7.8 rpg, 1.4 bpg, 48.1 FG%
ALL-NEWCOMER TEAM						
NAME, SCHOOL	POS.	<u>HT.</u>	WT.	CL.	HOMETOWN	KEY STATS
Glenn Cosey, Eastern Kentucky	G	6-0	182	Jr.	Flint, Mich.	15.2 ppg, 3.1 rpg, 3.2 apg, 67 3's
Travis Betran, Austin Peay	G	6-3	185	Jr.	Harlem, N.Y.	17.2 ppg, 2.7 apg, 2.2 rpg, 41.2 3FG%
Corey Walden, Eastern Kentucky	G	6-2	206	So.	Daytona Beach, Fla.	12.6 ppg, 3.4 rpg, 2.0 apg, 1.6 spg
Jeremiah Samarrippas, Tennessee Tech	G	5-10	170	Jr.	Bartow, Fla.	9.5 ppg, 4.2 apg, 1.8 spg, 1.7 rpg
Sherman Blanford, Eastern Illinois	F	6-6	215	Jr.	Philadelphia, Pa.	10.5 ppg, 6.6 rpg, 2.3 apg, 1.2 spg
Chris Horton, Austin Peay	С	6-8	195	Fr.	Decatur, Ga.	8.2 ppg, 6.8 rpg, 3.2 bpg, 54.0 FG%

^{* -} All-OVC 1st Team in 2011-12

There are 6 players on the All-OVC first-team and All-Newcomer team due to ties in voting. Stats listed are through the completion of the regular season.

^{% -} All-OVC 2nd Team in 2011-12

^{! -} OVC All-Newcomer Team in 2011-12

^{# -} All-OVC 1st Team in 2010-11

^{^ -} All-OVC 2nd Team in 2010-11

^{\$ -} OVC All-Newcomer Team in 2010-11

^{@ -} OVC All-Newcomer Team in 2009-10